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4th Annual
| CORTLAND STATE
) ‘ MILLER INVITATIONAL
WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

Saturday, December 2, 1972

Moffett Center Gymnasium

e
University COLLEGE AT CORTLAND
Of New York




STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK COLLEGE AT CORTLAND
FOURTH ANNUAL MILLER INVITATIONAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

December 2, 1972 Moffett Center Gymasium

S.U.N.Y. BINGHAMTON

Coach Steve Erber
CORNELL UNIVERSITY

Coach Jimmy Miller
CORTLAND STATE

Coach Vince Gonino
LYCOMING COLLEGE

Coach Budd Whitehill
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DAVID G. MILLER

From 1943 to 1969, intercollegiate wrestling at Cortland State was
under the direction of head coach David G. Miller. He retired from his
coaching duties in the fall of 1969 to continue his academic work as a
professor of physical education. When he retired, Miller's coaching
record stood at 134 wins, 74 losses and 4 ties. His teams had only

one losing season in 20 years.

PREVIOUS WINNERS IN THE MILLER INVITATIONAL

1969-70
Cortland ' 95
Hartwick 57
Hobart 49
Plattsburgh 35
1970-71
Cortland 94
L.l U, n
Geneseo 54
Hartwick 20
1971-72
Cornell 97.5
Cortland 62.5
SUNY Binghamton 53.5

L., 45.0
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BINGHAMTON

H_tl
118
126

134
142

150°

158
167
177

190

Unl.

TOURNAMENT ROSTERS

Tom Murphy
Pete Berti

B111 Keefe

Rick Wilce

Lou Candito
Barry Goldstein
Dave Berry
Walt Weller
Greg Reilly
Mike Polakoff
Francisco Perez
Rick Pari
Dennis Ondik

Name
Andy Little
Dick Meldrim
Dave Schaefer
Kevin Lilleher
Dan Stravinski
Dave DuMore
Dale Porter
Brad Martin
Jerry Locke
David Crawford
Walt Grote
Steve Locke
Charles Pettit
Mike Olander

Hometown

Endicott, N.Y.
Huntington, N.Y.
East Meadow, N.Y,.
Endicott, N.Y.
Bethpage, N.Y.
Hempstead, N.Y.
Homer, N.Y.
Hicksville, N.Y.
Hicksville, N.Y.
Yestal, N.Y.
Carona, N.Y.
Endicott, N.Y.
Johnson City, N.Y.

Hometown

Little Falls, N.Y.
Cortland, N.Y.
Honolulu, Hawaii
St. Paul, Minn.
Milwaukee, Wisc.
Canton, N.Y.
Watertown, N.Y.
Harrow, Canada
Oxford, N.Y.
Syracuse, N.Y.
Scotch Plains, N.J.
Oxford, N.Y.
Medina, N.Y.
Bayshore, N.Y.
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CORTLAND

LYCOMING

118
126
134
142
150
158
167
177
190

Unl.

ut .

118
126
134
142
150
158
167
177
190

Unl.

TOURNAMENT ROSTERS

Name

Dean Brown
Paul Thompson
Dom Scolavo
Jim Lomonaco
Bob DaRin

Joe Bernholz
Tom Roche

Jim Stine
Scott Guild
Russ Hohlman

s

Dave Webster
Scott Keeler
Gary Felthousen
Terry Shultz
Joe Miller

Joe Parrish

Dan Hartranft
Steve Wiser
Wayne Goodrow
Joe Baxter

Hometown

South Dayton, N.Y.
Freeport, N.Y.
Binghamton, N.Y.
Binghamton, N.Y.
East Syracuse, N.Y.
Valley Stream, N.Y.
Bellmore, N.Y.
Schuylerville, N.Y.
Auburn, N.Y.

South Hempstead, N.Y.

Hometown

Altoona, Pa.
Williamsport, Pa.
Ya. Beach, Va.
Bellefonte, Pa.
Berlin, N.J.
Altoona, Pa.
Salladasburg, Pa.
Bellefonte, Pa.
Levittown, Pa.
Sayre, Pa.
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